| | PE | JCA | | 02 01 0000 | ×~ | |
|---|---|----------------------|-----|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) | 651-0011 (exp.4/94) | 121/00 | PAI | 02-01-2000 101254799 rase record the attached original de | | |
| 1. Additio 3. | Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi Tobita, Mickael Deboille, and Pekko Orava litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nokia Mobile Phones Limited Street address: Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espo, Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No | | |
| 4. | Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Application number(s) If this document is bein | or patent number(s): | | n, the execution date of the | application is: | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: NC18360 | | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 5. | Additional numbers i Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Kelly Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP P.O. Box 8749 Denver, CO 80201 Street Address: 555-17th Street, #3200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: \$2022 | | | ached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 01/31/ 03 FC: | 2000 KZEWDIE 00000070 0 581 | 9369221 40.00 DP | | 8. Deposit account nu <u>08-2623</u> (Attach duplicate copy of | mber: f this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robert H. Kelly, #33,922</u> Name of Person signing Full And | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments | | | | | | |

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL352025774US Attorney Docket No. NC18360 Client/Matter No. 40725.830052.000 Serial No. 09/369,221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hiroshi Tobita, having a residence address of 6-31-12, Hinominami,Konan-ku,Yokohama-shi,234-0055, Japan;Mickael Deboille, having a residence address of Sulkapolku 6 B 33, 00370 Helsinki, Finland; and Pekko Orava, having a residence address of Ilmarinkatu 25 G 74, 33500 Tampere, Finland; have made a new and useful invention relating to a APPARATUS, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD, FOR SEQUENCING TRANSMISSION OF DATA, for which we are making or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Serial No. 09/369,221, Docket No. NC18360 and Client/Matter No. 40725.830052.000, in the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP, 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200, Denver, Colorado, and which was filed August 5, 1999, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Nokia Mobile Phones Limited, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Finnish corporation, whose post office address is Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espo, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries,

PATENT REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0348

11

and inventor's certificates, that may issue thereon; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that we will upon request, without further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications. certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Hiroshi Tobita 🧷 Molieste

Date: $\frac{6/100}{27/12/99}$

Date: ______

Mickael Deboille

~____ Pekko Orava

ANN C

RECORDED: 01/21/2000